
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3177
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2009
CLUSTERING OF HIGHER EDUCATION
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the University Grants Commission (UGC) proposes to cluster higher education institutions with the objective of optimum utilisation of the existing facilities;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the States in which such project is under implementation; and

(c) the details regarding the financial outlays disbursed during the last three years, year-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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